

For Immediate Release

Contact:

Jörg Schmidt +49 151 15168389 smdj@viessmann.com

Viessmann Climate Solutions is Certified As Top Employer 2024 in Germany for Third Year in A Row

Allendorf, Germany, Jan. 29, 2023 – After an extensive certification process, Viessmann Climate Solutions has been certified – for the third year in a row – as Top Employer in Germany for its workplace environment. The certification further strengthens the company's positioning as an "Employer of Choice". Viessmann Climate Solutions is a part of Carrier Global Corporation (NYSE: CARR), global leader in intelligent climate and energy solutions.

"We are proud to be awarded as Top Employer in Germany for all our top talent again," said Mathias Huber, VP People Products at Viessmann Climate Solutions.

The Top Employers Institute examined participating employers in six overarching People & Organizations (P&O) dimensions and 20 P&O areas in an extensive survey followed by a detailed audit. These areas include People Strategy, Work Environment, Talent Acquisition, Learning, Well-being, Diversity & Inclusion, and more.

The certification highlights how Viessmann Climate Solutions values its people as its greatest strength. It also showcases the outstanding work of the

company's global P&O team and their dedication to co-create living spaces for

generations to come.

Viessmann Climate Solutions will continue working to create the best possible

working environment for its employees. For more information, visit

viessmann-climatesolutions.com.

About Viessmann Climate Solutions

Founded in 1917 as a heating technology manufacturer, today Viessmann Climate Solutions is a leading global provider of sustainable climate (heating, cooling, water and air quality) and renewable energy solutions. The Integrated Viessmann Climate Solutions portfolio seamlessly connects products and systems via digital platforms and services, creating an individualized feel-good climate for users. Viessmann Climate Solutions is part of Carrier Global Corporation, global leader in intelligent climate and energy solutions that matter for people and our planet for generations to come. For more information, visit <u>viessmann-climatesolutions.com</u>.

